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Timing by Innotex
VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI 2 2025

STADIUM UNISZA
27 - 29 June 2025

Power by IGIS

213 - 1500M LELAKI - TFinal

Records Result Name Team Date vanue

Championship Record CR 04:03.0 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZ UTM 2025 VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI
2 2025

National Record NR 03:45.7 MAHENDRAN VADIVELLAN 2007

Heat 1 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 361 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZRI UTM 4:03.02  

2 191 SHAWN ROSHAN SINGH UM 4:04.53  

3 288 AHMAD IZZAT IRFAN BIN SHAHRUL AZNAN UPSI 4:12.39  

4 111 SYHIR NAWAS KHAN BIN ZARAISH KHAN KKMAS 4:19.80  

5 318 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 4:24.10  

6 188 LUQMAN DANIEL BIN MOHD KAMMAL UM 4:25.09  

7 190 AHMAD EZAM BIN AHMAD YANI UM 4:33.91  

8 244 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 4:51.12  

9 217 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 4:52.90  

10 211 MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN GHAZALI UMK 4:56.63  

11 250 NIK AMIR FARIS BIN NIK AMIDI UNITEN 5:01.24  

12 316 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 5:01.86  

13 220 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 5:05.69  

- 156 PANG KEAT TUNG SUNWAY DNS  
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Power by IGIS

Heat 2 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 209 MOGESHKUMAR A/L RAGUNATHAN UM 4:09.25  

2 280 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 4:24.42  

3 310 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL B. ABDUL RAZAK USIM 4:35.49  

4 337 TINEESHVARAN A/L SHANKAR UTEM 4:40.31  

5 242 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 4:42.27  

6 137 MUHAMMAD DANIEL HAQIM BIN FADZLI MSU 4:44.16  

7 311 HARIZ KHILFI BIN AHMAD EZANEE USIM 4:44.76  

8 116 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 4:45.11  

9 161 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 4:45.37  

10 376 TUAN DANIAL HAKIM BIN TUAN SUDIRMAN UTP 4:53.92  

11 320 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 4:54.64  

12 375 HAZEEM ZHARFAN BIN MOHD NAZRI UTP 5:16.52  

- 235 MOHAMMAD AIMAN ZULIKHWAN BIN ZULKEFLI UNIMEL DNS  

- 236 MOHAMMAD AIDIL HAQIMI BIN RUSLAN UNIMEL DNS  
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1500M LELAKI
Summary

Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

1 1 361 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZRI UTM 4:03.02

2 1 191 SHAWN ROSHAN SINGH UM 4:04.53

3 2 209 MOGESHKUMAR A/L RAGUNATHAN UM 4:09.25

4 1 288 AHMAD IZZAT IRFAN BIN SHAHRUL AZNAN UPSI 4:12.39

5 1 111 SYHIR NAWAS KHAN BIN ZARAISH KHAN KKMAS 4:19.80

6 1 318 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 4:24.10

7 2 280 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 4:24.42

8 1 188 LUQMAN DANIEL BIN MOHD KAMMAL UM 4:25.09

9 1 190 AHMAD EZAM BIN AHMAD YANI UM 4:33.91

10 2 310 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL B. ABDUL RAZAK USIM 4:35.49

11 2 337 TINEESHVARAN A/L SHANKAR UTEM 4:40.31

12 2 242 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 4:42.27

13 2 137 MUHAMMAD DANIEL HAQIM BIN FADZLI MSU 4:44.16

14 2 311 HARIZ KHILFI BIN AHMAD EZANEE USIM 4:44.76

15 2 116 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 4:45.11

16 2 161 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 4:45.37

17 1 244 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 4:51.12

18 1 217 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 4:52.90

19 2 376 TUAN DANIAL HAKIM BIN TUAN SUDIRMAN UTP 4:53.92

20 2 320 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 4:54.64

21 1 211 MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN GHAZALI UMK 4:56.63

22 1 250 NIK AMIR FARIS BIN NIK AMIDI UNITEN 5:01.24

23 1 316 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 5:01.86

24 1 220 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 5:05.69
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

25 2 375 HAZEEM ZHARFAN BIN MOHD NAZRI UTP 5:16.52

- 2 236 MOHAMMAD AIDIL HAQIMI BIN RUSLAN UNIMEL DNS

- 2 235 MOHAMMAD AIMAN ZULIKHWAN BIN ZULKEFLI UNIMEL DNS

- 1 156 PANG KEAT TUNG SUNWAY DNS
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